

# BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 21-014**

#### A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS OF THE GREEN TEAM

WHEREAS, by way of Chapter 2-46 of the Borough Code, the Borough of Highlands established a Green Team; and

WHEREAS, be it resolved by the Mayor and the Council of the Borough of Highlands that the following appointments be made to the Green Team (Advisory)

#### Members of the team:

Position:	Name:	Term:	Expiration:
Council Liaison & Environmental	Kevin Martin**	1 Year	12/31/2021
Mayor	Carolyn Broullon*	1 Year	12/31/2021
Resident Member	Scott Keller*	3 Years	12/31/2023
Resident Member	Martin Rosen	3 Years	12/31/2022
Resident Member	Valerie Montecalvo	3 Years	12/31/2022
Resident Member	Nicole Secinaro	3 Years	12/31/2021
Resident Member	Amy Conrad	3 Years	12/31/2022
Business Owner	Kim Ramin*	3 Years	12/31/2023
Land Use Board	Christian Lee	3 Years	12/31/2021
Public Works	Joe Mista	3 Years	12/31/2022
Recreation Department	Jacqueline Kane*	3 Years	12/31/2023

<sup>\*</sup>Reappointment

### Motion to Approve R-21-014:

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Martin			X			
Mazzola		X	X			
Melnyk			X			
Olszewski			X			
Broullon	X		X			

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held January 1, 2021.

Michelle Hutchinson Acting Municipal Clerk

<sup>\*\*</sup>New Appointment